

CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND/OR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 DATED AUGUST 20, 2015

FILED WITH CONTRACT #33796

(PALP, INC DBA EXCEL PAVING CO)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER CITY OF LONG BEACH LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Palp, Inc. DBA: Excel Paving Co. 2230 Lemon Avenue Long Beach, CA 90806

Date:

August 20, 2015

R-

6972

Contract No.

33796

Program No.: PW5062 64

PROJECT: Alamitos Park Project Street and Storm Drain Improvements

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2012 Edition, you are authorize to do the following:

1.	Provide all labor, materials and equipment to clean by jetting the existing 8"-inch VCP Storm Drain from manhole Station 75+00 to 88+38 including all traffic control in order to complete the planned video of the storm drain pipe, as directed by the Project Manager,
	for the estimated cost of\$ 4,500.00
2.	Provide all labor, materials and equipment to pothole as necessary all potential interfering utilities at the NE, NW and SE corners of 7 th Street and Olive Avenue, as directed by the Project Manager,
	for the estimated cost of\$ 5,000.00
3.	Provide all labor, materials and equipment to relocate traffic signal pull box out of new planned catch basin No. 8 on the SE corner of 7 th Street and Lime Avenue, as directed by the Project Manager, for the estimated cost of
4.	Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove miscellaneous PCC concrete, not included in Bid Item No. 3 "Clearing and Grubbing" as directed, for the unit price of \$275.00 per cubic yard (10/CY @\$275/CY), as directed by the Project Manager,
	for the estimated cost of\$ 2,750.00
5.	Provide all labor, materials and equipment to modify existing manholes at NE, NW and SE corners of 7 th Street and Olive Avenue and 7 th Street and Atlantic Avenue as necessary to accept new 8"-inch PVC Storm Drain pipe from the new catch basins for unit price of \$925.00 each (10/EA @ \$925/EA), as directed by the Project Manager,
	for the estimated cost of\$ 9,250.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST......\$ 26,500.00

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE EXTENDED

Recommended by:	Approved by:	
and glale	5 Jasn Mi	> 8/25/15
Acting Chief Censt. Inspector (Date)	Contractor	(Date) /
Tered Clin 9/4/15	- Santal	9/4/5
Project Manager (Date)	Deputy Director/Ci∯y Engineer	(Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

Financial Management

(Date)